Report NO.: NTR20130048
TRF No.: IECEN60335_2_40B
Test Report No.: NTR20130048 Page 1 of 28
Applicant Name:                    Zhuhai Gree Daikin Device Co Ltd
Jinji West Road, Qianshan, Zhuhai, Guangdong 519070, P.R.China
Test item: Split Air Conditioner
Identification: CH-S09FTXN Serial No.: Engineering
sample

 P
a) manufacturer or supplier; P
b) manufacturer’s model designation and serial
number;
P
c) the cop and/or EER to three significant figures
and the standard rating condition at which it is
measured according to tables 3 to 15 of EN14511-
2:2004;
P
d)heating/cooling capacity in kilowatts, with two
digits after the decimal comma but not more than 3
significant figures at the test condition given in item
c) of clause 5.
P
e)for control cabinet air conditioners, the sensible
cooling capacity in kilowatts,with one digit after the
decimal comma but more than 3 significant figures
at the test condition given in item c) of clauses.
P
Further information may be provided with regard to
rating only the other rating conditions given in tables
3 to 23 of EN14511-2:2011are to be used.
P
6 Technical data sheet See appended table 6 for
EN14511-4
P
6.1 General description  P
6.2.3 Sound characteristics  P
The manufacturer shall provide the sound power
level and the corresponding test method according
to EN 12102
Declared on the name plate P
6.3 Electrical characteristics  P
The manufacturer shall specify the electrical the
characteristics in accordance with EN 60035-2-40 or
EN 60204-1 as applicable and:
P
— maximum starting current of the unit, as defined
in EN 61000-3-11;
16.5A P
— total power input and current at the rated
point,excluding the starting period;
See the name plate P
— reactive power or power factor at the rated
point,for units with a total power input greater than
10KW;
N/A
— power input of fan and pump if included in the
units;
P
6.4 Operating range P
Report NO.: NTR20120226                             Page 23 of 28
EN 14511:2011
Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No.: EN14511
The manufacturer shall specify:
— limits of use (temperatures and flows);
— whether there are devices fitted which do not
allow the unit to operate when these limits are
exceeded;
-20~48℃ P
7 Instructions  P
7.1 General  P
If not already required by other standards, the
manufacturer shall provide the information as
described.
P
7.2 Physical description  P
7.2.1 Refrigerant ,air and /or liquid circuits P
The manufacturer shall: P
Specify the refrigerant, air and liquid circuits